contract, unless specifically cited elsewhere. 

ARTICLE 7:  HOURS OF EMPLOYMENT 

7.1 175 WORK DAY YEAR FOR REGULAR FACULTY: The total required number of service days for 

each faculty member on a regular academic year contract shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five (175) 

work days, including any flex or staff development days included in the year. 

7.1.1 The contract responsibility days of instructional faculty shall end once the total required number 

of service days is served and final grades and other official paperwork are submitted.